Quantication/Registration Section TOI Division of Corporations

Cotto umaxi Pontecostal W16-4366 01 #01010 1 77224 717 -02727/36-- 01039--007 ******73,00 ******73,0 Dear Sir or Madam: The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conducts its affairs in Florida. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: For further information concerning this matter, please call: at (305) 324 562.

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number **COURIER ADDRESS: MAILING ADDRESS:**

Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399

Qualification/Tax Lien Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314



Fobruary 27, 1996

REV. WILSON LOPEZ IGLESIA PENTECOSTAL GETHSEMANI 984 W. FLAGER ST. MIAMI, FL 33130

SUBJECT: IGLESIA PENTECOSTAL GETHSEMANI, INC. Rof. Number: W96000004366

We have received your document for IGLESIA PENTECOSTAL GETHSEMANI, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$79.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please provide an English translation for the entity's name in your cover letter.

The entity's period of duration must be listed on the application. Please insert the word "perpetual", if a specific date of dissolution or term of existence has not been specified.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

The name listed in number one of the application must be identical to the name listed in the certificate of existence.

A certificate of existence, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Section 617.1502(4), Florida Statutes, requires this office to collect a \$1000 penalty fee and the appropriate annual report fees beginning with the year 1991 for conducting its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. The amount due this office to cover both annual report and penalty fees is \$1061.25.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6093.

Freta Lott
Corporate Specialist Supervisor

Letter Number: 096A00008481

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCTITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1303, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

abbreviations of like injust in language as will clearly person or partnership it not so contained in the name composite millis by a nonprofit composition) 2. (State or country takler the law of which		
it is incorporated) 4. (Date of Incorporation)	Duston Year over will	etual
Date on position first conducted Affairs in Flor See sections 617.1301, 617.1302, and 817.133	perpetuar")	
1 The west I had	ve Sit	
Current mailing and		
(Purpose(s) of conjugation authorized in manne state or	Country to be carried out in the state	of Flague
Name and street address of Florida registe	_	
(N) (N) (N) (N)		
•	Florida 13	

10. Registered agent's acceptance:
I aving been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated orporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

xllation o	
	(Registered agent's signature)

HARCH 6, 1996

DEAR BRS. LOTTI

PRIOR TO OUR CONVERBATION ON THE TELEPHONE THE OTHER DAY, IT WAS BAID THAT WE ARE TO BEND THE PAPERS BACK TO YOU AS BOON AS POSSIBLE.

PERABE BE ADVISED THAT THE CHANGES WERE HADE AND AS PER HY UNDERSTANDING I ACKNOWLEGE ALL CHANGES THAT WERE HADE AS PER YOUR INSTRUCTIONS.

THANK YOU SINCERELY FOR YOUR COOPERATION.

PLEASE CONTACT US AT THE FOLLOWING TELEPHONE #'m (305) 324-3044 or (954) 704-9570 THESE ARE THE NUMBERS YOU CAN LEAVE HESSAGES.

SINCERELY,

REV. HILSON LOVEZ

NYOY.

2 51907786930 957 19

EXPERIENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF

- 11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated
- 12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors: (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)
- A. DIRECTORS (Street address only- P. O. Non NOT acceptable)

Chairman:	MR. DIEGO VEGA		
	2641 HUDBON		
	MIHAMAH, FI 13025		
Vice Chairma	MR. JOBE RUBCADELLA		
Address:	9641 HUDBON		
	MIRAMAR FL 11025		
Director:	MR. WILLIAM BENTANCUR		
Address:	9641 HUDSON		
	MIRAMAR, FL. 33025		
Director:	MR. WILSON LOPEZ		
Address:	984 K. FLAGLER ST	; '	
	MIAMA., PL. 33130		
	S (Street address only- P. O. Box NOT acceptable)		٠
President)	MR. WILSON LOPEZ	Call	
Address:	984 W. FLAGLER ST	9-10-1 2-10-1	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIAMI. FL. 33130	17	
Vice Presiden	MR. WILLIAM BENTANCUR	<u> </u>	
Address:	9641 HUDGON		
	MIRAMAR, PL. 33025		
Secretary:	MIRAMAR, FL. 33025 MIN. LINDA LOPES		
Address:	984 W. FLAGLER ST.		
?ressurer:	MR. WILLIAM BENTANCUR		
Address.	9641 HUDSON		
44 4===	MIHAMAR, FL. 33025		
NOTE: If nec	essary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing a	dditional officers	
13 Rev.	Without Line 74. Head Torre		
(Signature of	Charman, Vice Challfran, (r any office listed in number 12 of the application	CMT \$	_
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person supring application)		-



Iglesia Gethsemani Pentecostal Inc.

The SW Finger Armen, Mami, Finelda 13:L.(1975) 3.86 -8044

Nos, Miss Maje Presidente

Nov. Wilesa Lapes Poster

linda Lupez Recretaria

to whom	IT MAY CONCERN:
	THIS IS AN ADDENDUM OF SIGNATURES, AND NAMES OF THE OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS.
	DIRECTOR: REV. WILSON LOPEZ . Willow for,
	CHAIRMAN: EVANGELIST DIEGO VEGA VICE CHAIRMANI EVANGELIST JOSE RUSCADULLA
	DIRECTOR: REV. WILLIAM DENTANCUR 1
	DIRECTOR! NEV. WILSON LOPEZ - Colon do
	GEORETARY: MIN. LINDA LOPEZ 3 - de jostos
	THEAGURER: REV. WILLIAM BENTANCUR
	PRESIDENT: RUY, WILSON LOPEZ - Web- Strong
	VICE PRESEDENT: REV. WILLIAM BENTANCUR
	CO_VICE PRESIDENT: MIN. LINDA LOPEZ
CHURCH C	E THE FOLLOWING DIRECTORS AND OFFICIERS OF OUR OUNCILS.,

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION...

SINCERELY.

Certificate of Incorporation

Concilio Gethsemani Pentecostal, Inc.

(Personant to the Artsela fit of the religious compensation laws of the state of from Verba

New York Clerk Office 60 Conter Mesent House 1978 New York: New York 10007 NY 014809

IT IS HEIVINY CERTIFIED THAT!

ARTICLE I

The name of the Comporation is to located at 101995

110-112 East 104th Street New York, New York 10029

The place of worship being located at:

110-112 East 104 Street New York, New York 10029 EXHIP OF BOX YOU, FA THORMAN GOODSTOLL de graft biebenent gefett. DO HUMBY COMICY OF

THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER

DEC 1 9 1995 AHO THE THE SAME IS A CHICF TEAMS(RIPT

IN WITHERS WHERE CO HAND AND ALTINED MY CHTRUME BEAL.

MALCHE II

At a special meeting of the congregation of this religious organization presided over by the NEV. ELIAS RUIZ-PASTORVALLEDOP, the spiritual leader of said religious entity it was descripted by a vote consisting of a majority of the members present that the above name, " CONCILIO CETHISEMANI PENTECCETAL, INC., be adopted SAG be incorporated, and that the individuals listed below were duly elected to serve as \cdots trustees for an undertermined term until said time whereby the first; annual meeting of the comporation is held and the new officers and/ or the no trustees are elected.

The auditors of said elections were: REV. ELIAS RUIZ, DOMINGO VAZQUEZ, MARTA RUIZ, ROSA ACEVEDO, ALDA GUADALUFE, LUIS COLON, ALVIN VELAZQUEZ, NELSON ACEVEDO L CARLOS VIXIA.

ARTICLE III:

The duration of the Corporation shall be for perpetuity. The members of the Board of Trustees shall consist of a minimum of three persons, and at least two thirds shall reside in the State of New York.

Constraint Street, New York City

Constraint of Viller

No. 8206

No. 8206

No. 8206

No. 8206

I, NORMAN GOODMAN, County Clirk and Clirk of the Supreme Court, New York County, DO HERBY CERTIFY that a copy of the CERTIFICATE OF Electrication County, Docate Street Stre

County Clerk, New York County

Fee Paid # 10

DATE: 3/11/96

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN;

THIS IS TO VERIFIED THE DATED CHANGE ON THE ORIGINAL APPLICATION, ON LINE 6. THE DATE GHOWED IS THE DATE I WAS ORDAINED AS MINISTER PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THE DATE ON LINE 6 SHOULD READ SOMETIME IN 1996, IN THE NEAR PUTURE.

FURTHER

THANK YOU VERY MUCH FOR YOUR COOPERATION. IF ANY FURTHER INFORMATION IS NEEDED, PLEASE FEEL FREE TO CONTACT ME AT TELL. 305-324-5044.

GINCERELY.

REV, WILSON LOPEZ

1461 Dec.

1 598903 1 13440 23162 201987 59

PRANCISCO P NODINCUEZ
DOMMISSION & CC 427795
EXPIRES FEIB 16,1999
FONDED THRY
ACLANTIC BUILDING CO. INC